502810043 05/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2856637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL MCCLOUD	09/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHN K. THOMAS
Street Address:	1490 W. 121ST AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 202
City:	WESTMINSTER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80234

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8121177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78741US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. MCANDREWS
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. McAndrews/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=McCloud to Thomas ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032902 FRAME: 0132

502810043

Sample Form (former PTQ/SB/15) (68-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) TCOM0052				
Whereas, i/We, <u>Michael McCloud</u> of	, hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
Methods for Estimation and Interference Cancellation for signal pro	cessing				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 17 August 2007					
Application Number 11/893,707					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	and and				
Whereas, John K Thomas of TensorComm, Incorporated	here referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1490 W. 121st Avenue, Suite 202	, Westminster, CO 80234_is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to Issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 28 day of September 20 07 at 3815 3** Ave. # 23 Sentings, CA 92103 Mirchael McCloud					
State of) County of) Before me personally appeared said Michael McCloud	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this					
day of20	More than the second se				
Seal					

PATENT

REEL: 02017ATEM171E: 0780

REEL: 032902 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 05/15/2014